

Order No. 3 Dated 12.05.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused person namely Indranil Chowdhury on court bail is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. Spl. P.P. as well as ld. defence counsel are present.No witness has turned up today.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 31.08.2023 for evidence of complainant (CSW-1).

Issue summon accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court Hooghly

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court Hooghly