

Spl. Case No. 12/2022

Order No. 17 Dated 11.04.2025.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused persons on cb are present by filing hazirah.

Ld P.P and Ld Defence Counsel both are present.

Accused person file a petition prays for direction to the prosecution to supply the CC TV footage along with documents to accused person prior to framing charge on the ground stated in the petition.

Copy served with strong objection.

No witness has turned up.

Heard the Ld. Advocates.

To 12-06-2025 for hearing of petition.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Hooghly.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Hooghly