

Special Case – 12 of 2022

Order No. 19 dated 29.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. no.- 01.

Sole accused Indranil Chowdhury on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. is as well as Ld. Defence counsels is present.

No witness turned up.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix 18.12.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. no.- 01.

Issue summons upon complaint accordingly.

Accused to remain present on that date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly.